

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 44276/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-02-2025 in FA No. 254/2005 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati]

P. LIAKATH ALI KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SIRAJUDDIN KHAN KHATAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 195902/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 195904/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 195905/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 195903/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

Date : 22-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Mehmood Pracha, Adv.
Mr. R. H. A. Sikander, AOR
Mr. Jatin Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Sanawar, Adv.
Mr. Kshitij Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nuzhat Naseem, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Sikander Raza, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.
2. Pending disposal of the Special Leave Petition, the parties shall maintain *status quo*.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)