

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M S . S U J A T A S I N G H

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 44276/2025

P. LIAKATH ALI KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SIRAJUDDIN KHAN KHATAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 195902/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 195904/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 195905/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 04-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. R. H. A. Sikander, AOR

Mr. Jatin Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Sanawar, Adv.

Mr. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Ms. Nuzhat Naseem, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Rao Vishwaja, AOR

Mr. P. Vamshi Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service on respondent nos.1 and 3 to 5 by 11.12.2025.

Service was complete on respondent no.2 on 20.09.2025 and vakalatnama has been filed on 01.12.2025. Counter affidavit be filed by 19.12.2025 as last opportunity.

List again on 15.01.2026.

Copy of this Record of proceeding be furnished to the concerned ld. Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar