

ITEM NO.28

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 44276/2025

P. LIAKATH ALI KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SIRAJUDDIN KHAN KHATAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 195902/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 195904/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 195905/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 195903/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

Date : 12-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. R. H. A. Sikander, AOR

Mr. Jatin Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Sanawar, Adv.

Mr. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Ms. Nuzhat Naseem, Adv.

Mr. Sikander Raza, Adv.

Mr. Kumail Abbas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. P. Vamshi Rao, Adv.

Ms. Rao Vishwaja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Opportunity of respondent no. 2 to file counter affidavit
has already been declined.

Contd...

Service was complete on respondent no.3 on 05.02.2026 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit alongwith proof of dasti service by 26.02.2026 as last opportunity with regard to respondent nos. 1 and 5.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps by 26.02.2026 as last opportunity with regard to deceased respondent no.4.

If needful is done as above, list again on 18.03.2026. However, if needful is not done as above, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

Copy of this Record of proceeding be furnished to the concerned ld. Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ